Adequate financial security may include a deposit of money, an 
irrevocable bond, or letter of credit backed by a reputable bank or financial 
institution, as determined by the county, or another form of financial 
security acceptable to the County. The amount of financial security shall 
not exceed one hundred twenty-five (125) percent of the estimated costs 

of taking the actions that it secures. Any financial security will be reviewed 
every 5 years to ensure the security is still sufficient. The Planning 
Director shall be authorized to execute a partial release or to reduce the